Q4 2.9 1.7 0.2 1.7 –2.2 2.1

 2003 Q1 4.1 2.1 0.7 2.5 –1.2 0.9
 Q2 4.8 0.8 0.5 7.1 0.3 1.3
 Q3 5.4 2.6 5.5 7.4 1.7 1.3
 Q4 6.1 2.5 8.1 7.1 2.0 1.1

Corporate services price index (experimental) Quarter 4 2003 Economic Trends 604 March 2004

Office for National Statistics36

TABLE 2 – continued
Corporate Services Price Indices (Experimental) (2000=100)

  Adult Sewerage Waste Commercial   TOP –LEVEL CSPI
  education services* disposal washing &
   dry cleaning Gross sector Net sector

SIC(2003)  80.42 90.00/1 90.00/2 93.01

2000 weights
Gross sector  1.53 2.27 1.43 0.67 100
Net sector  1.54 3.99 2.52 0.68  100

Annual
 1999 97.7 109.6 95.3 100.3 99.7 98.2
 2000 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0 100.0
 2001 103.9 98.3 105.3 101.2 102.7 102.9
 2002 106.8 99.1 111.3 102.0 104.8 104.9
 2003 111.1 102.7 118.6 102.4 107.6 108.1

Percentage change,
latest year on previous year
 1999 2.0 3.2 2.6 0.9 –2.0 –0.1
 2000 2.3 –8.7 4.9 –0.3 0.3 1.8
 2001 3.9 –1.7 5.3 1.2 2.7 2.9
 2002 2.7 0.8 5.7 0.9 2.1 1.9
 2003 4.1 3.7 6.5 0.3 2.6 3.0

Quarterly results
(not seasonally adjusted)
 1999 Q1 97.3 107.1 93.1 100.0 100.4 98.1
 Q2 97.6 110.4 95.5 101.0 99.8 98.0
 Q3 97.8 110.4 96.3 101.1 99.3 98.1
 Q4 98.3 110.4 96.3 99.1 99.4 98.7

 2000 Q1 99.5 110.4 99.2 99.7 99.8 99.5
 Q2 99.5 96.5 100.4 100.2 99.6 99.5
 Q3 100.3 96.5 100.2 100.4 100.2 100.3
 Q4 100.8 96.5 100.2 99.8 100.3 100.7

 2001 Q1 101.4 96.6 101.8 100.3 101.3 101.6
 Q2 104.6 98.9 104.7 101.1 102.7 103.1
 Q3 104.6 98.9 106.8 101.2 103.2 103.3
 Q4 105.1 98.9 107.9 102.0 103.5 103.7

 2002 Q1 106.0 98.9 108.0 102.4 103.6 103.7
 Q2 106.3 99.1 110.9 102.1 104.5 104.6
 Q3 107.3 99.1 111.3 102.5 105.3 105.2
 Q4 107.4 99.1 115.0 101.1 105.8 106.0

 2003 Q1 109.3 99.1 115.7 102.4 106.3 106.8
 Q2 110.2 104.0 119.8 102.2 107.4 107.9
 Q3 111.4 104.0 119.4 102.2 108.0 108.5
 Q4 113.4 104.0 119.5 102.7 108.5 109.1

Economic Trends 604 March 2004 Corporate services price index (experimental) Quarter 4 2003

Office for National Statistics 37

TABLE 2 – continued

  Adult Sewerage Waste Commercial   TOP –LEVEL CSPI